## 505978187 03/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6024895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DHANANJAY RAJOPADHYE	12/24/2019
PAUL M. RICHARDEL	12/20/2019
PAUL J. MCCREDIE	12/22/2019
SHANTANU ACHARYA	12/24/2019
VIVEK VEDPATHAK	12/22/2019
OMKAR THURUMALLA	12/20/2019
FELIX NAGELIN	01/30/2020
TOBIAS ADAMI	01/09/2020
DESIGNWORKS/USA, INC	02/06/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEERE & COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE	
City:	MOLINE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61265	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29724291

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketing@kandrip.com

Correspondent Name: KLINTWORTH & ROZENBLAT IP LLP

Address Line 1: 19 NORTH GREEN STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2300545US8-P29130US1DCN7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. WIETRZNY
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN J. WIETRZNY/

PATENT REEL: 052180 FRAME: 0279

505978187

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/20/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20200320\_Assignment\_230-0545US8\_P29130-US-1DCN7#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 052180 FRAME: 0280** 

## **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT**



Application: PANEL OF A HARVESTER

Docket: P29130\_2300545.8

Each undersigned named inventor to the above application declares and agrees to the following by signing below:

- 1. DECLARATION. I hereby declare that (1) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, (2) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, and (3) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.
- 2. ASSIGNMENT. I confirm any prior assignments (whether written, by operation or law, or otherwise) of my interests in the application and inventions therein (the "IP") to Deere & Company, and hereby assign all my remaining interests in the IP to Deere & Company (including all enforcement rights and remedies for past and future infringements and all rights of priority to apply for and receive patents and registrations worldwide in the name of Deere & Company). I attest that I have not assigned any interests in the IP to any other party.
- 3. GENERAL. I acknowledge that (1) this document supplements, and does not supersede, any agreements I may have with Deere & Company or its subsidiaries relating to the application and inventions therein, (2) I reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and (3) I am aware of the duty (as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56) to disclose all information I know to be material to patentability.

Dhananjay Rajopadhye 0BB3D1C9ED2E490

Name: Dhananjay Rajopadhye

*Signed:* 2019-12-24 | 01:45 PST

DocuSigned by:

25E0CF03B159418..

Name: Shantanu Acharya

*Signed:* 2019-12-24 | 04:00 CST

46527A628C05487.

DocuSigned by:

Name: Felix Nagelin signed: 2020-01-30 | 16:05 CST -DocuSianed by:

Paul M. Richardel

D8EC5308A98440B...

Name: Paul M. Richardel *Signed:* 2019-12-20 | 10:46 PST

DocuSigned by:

9A85F3A10E04483..

Name: Vivek Vedpathak *signed:* 2019-12-22 | 23:12 CST

Name: Paul J. McCredie signed: 2019-12-22 | 17:12 CST

DocuSigned by:

DocuSigned by:

B51080BE66746D

B4C55F2F7603459..

Name: Omkar Thurumalla signed: 2019-12-20 | 09:52 PST

DocuSigned by:

4677D674097545F..

Name · Tobias Adami

signed: 2020-01-09 | 03:53 CST

Each undersigned company confirms any prior assignments (whether written, by operation of law, or otherwise) of its interests in the IP to Deere & Company, and hereby assigns all its remaining interests in the IP to Deere & Company (including enforcement rights for past and future infringements and rights of priority to acquire patents and registrations worldwide in the name of Deere & Company). Each undersigned company states that it has not assigned any interests in the IP to any other party. Each undersigned company acknowledges that this document supplements, and does not supersede, any agreements it may have with Deere & Company or its subsidiaries relating to the IP.

Designworks/USA, Inc.

202B0191BE1A4D8

Name: Felix Eckardt

Title: Global Director, Finance signed: 2020-02-06 | 20:27 CST

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1 OF 1

REEL: 052180 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 03/20/2020